Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 6 copies	Energy,	State of New Me: Minerais and Natural Re	n r	Form C-101 Revised 1-1-89 API NO. (assigned by OCD on New Wells) 30-025-20020 5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE X FEE				
Fee Lease - 5 copies DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NN	(88240	CONSERVATIO P.O. Box 208	N API NO. (as					
DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, I		anta Fe, New Mexico	5. Indicate					
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azto	c, NM 87410	6. State Oil	6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. 874850					
APPLICAT	ION FOR PERMIT T	O DRILL, DEEPEN, O	R PLUG BACK					
1a. Type of Work:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7. Lease Na	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name					
DRILL	RE-ENTER	WARN	WARN STATE A/C 2					
b. Type of Well: OE GAS WELL X WELL] OTHER	SINCLE ZONE	X ZONE					
2. Name of Operator				8. Well No.				
Marathon Oil Co	mpany		10					
3. Address of Operator P.O. Box 552	Midland, Tx. 7970		9. Pool name or Wildcat VACUUM (DRINKARD)					
4. Well Location Unit Letter K	: 1650 Feet Pr	TOTE THE SOUTH	Line and 223	3 Feet	From The W	EST Line		
Section 6	Towns	hip 18-S Ram	_{ев} 35-Е	NMPM LEA	mm	County		
		10. Proposed Depth		11. Formation		12. Rotary or C.T.		
			122'	DRINKA		,		
13. Elevations (Show whethe GL: 3978' KB: 3		4. Kind & Status Plug. Bond BLANKET CURRENT	15. Drilling Contr	actor	••	Dale Work will start MBER 1, 1992		
17.	PR	OPOSED CASING AN	ID CEMENT PRO	OGRAM				
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPT		CEMENT	EST. TOP		
	13-3/8"	48#	371'	31	5	CIRCULATED		
	9-5/8"	43.5# 3307'		15	40	CIRCULATED		
	5-1/2"	15.5# & 17#	5# & 17# 8868'		0	6155'		

RECOMPLETE TO DRINKARD

- 1. MIRU PU. ND WELLHEAD. INSTALL & TEST BOPS. POOH W/PRODUCTION EQUIPMENT.
- 2. SET CIBP @ 8450'. SQUEEZE CASING LEAK FROM 4561'-4624'. DO CMT & TEST CASING.
- 3. SELECTIVELY PERFORATE DRINKARD @ 7994'-8122'. ACID FRACTURE SAME. SWAB BACK LOAD. SELECTIVELY PERFORATE DRINKARD @ 7856'-7941'. ACID FRACTURE SAME. SWAB BACK LOAD. SELECTIVELY PERFORATE DRINKARD @ 7651'-7834'. ACID FRACTURE SAME. SWAB BACK LOAD.
- 4. RIH W/PRODUCTION EQUIPMENT. ND BOPS & INSTALL WELLHEAD. RD PU & MOL.

DATE11/3/92
телернома но. 915-682-16
NOV 10'92

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico _nergy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Operator					Lease				Wall	No	
MARATHON OIL COMPANY				WARN STATE AC/2			Well No. 10				
Unit Letter	Sectio		Township		Range			Count	y		
K		6	18-9	5	35	5-E	NMP	м	LEA		
Actual Footage Location of Well:											
1650'	feet fr	om the	South	line and	2233		feet fro	m the	WEST	line	
Ground level Elev.		Producing	g Formation		Pool					cated Acres	ge:
3978'		DR	INKARD		VAC	UUM			4	0	Acres
1. Outline	1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.										
2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).											
	3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc.?										
,	Yes			wer is "yes" typ		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
If answer i this form i			and tract description	ons which have	actually been o	onsolidated. (i	Use reverse side	of			
			o the well until all i	nieresis have be	en consolidate		tization, unitizati	on forced	-nooling, or o	(herwise)	
			ninating such intere						, produng, or o		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		MAR.	ATHON			1			ERATOR C		
		i				Ì		() () () () () () () () () ()			e information
		l							z hereik ik i y knowiedze d		mplete to the
		1				1		Signature	1 -	· ^	1 01
		Ì						Printed N	iame) for	lehrent.
						<u> </u>	•	BRE	ENT D.	LOCKH	ART
						1		ADV	ANCED	ENG.	FECH
:						l		Company MAR		OIL C	OMPANY
						1		Date NOV	EMBER	3, 19	92
						 1			RVEYOR (
											ocation shown
		И	E								field notes of or under my
		И				1			•		is true and
		4	И			1		correct	to the best	of my ka	nowledge and
		K	И			1		belief.			
2233' F	- TM5	11	••• Kl			1		Det - C			
		1227				1 		Date Su	veyea		
						₁ 1		Simetre	e & Seal of		
		1				1			onal Surveyor		
		1				1					
		1	1650' FSL			I					
		WAR	N ST A/C	2"				Certifica	ie Na.		
						L	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
0 330 660 9		1320 1650	1980 2310 264	0 200	0 1500	1000	500 0				